PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

**SUBMITTED BY: PUBY M. HOLMES-**TYDINGS

Loan Number: 0640387618

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORT GACE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby asknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ROB TWARDY A SINGLE MAN

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GEOUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0332842179

Date of Note: <u>09/18/2003</u> Original Recording Date: <u>11/24/2003</u>

Property Address: 1000 N KINGSBURY 303 CHICAGO, IL 60510

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 303, GARAGE UNIT NO. GU-37, IN THE RIVER VILLAGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF LOTS 19 THROUGH 23 IN BLOCK 96 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO ALL LOCATED IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PURSUANT TO THE CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY ACT FOR RIVER VILLAGE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 201) AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021128852, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO LIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE NUMBER 5-11, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021128852, PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS AND OPERATING AGREEMENT RECORDED MARCH 12, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 0010192877 AND AS AMENDED AND RESTATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 21128849 FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE: A. INGRESS AND EGRESS AND USE B. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT C. USE OF FACILITIES IN THE CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING D. MAINTENANCE OF CATALOG BUILDING EASEMENT FACILITIES AND GARAGE EASEMENT FACILITIES E. MAINTENANCE AND USE OF EASEMENT FACILITIES F. SUPPORT, ENCLOSURE, USE AND MAINTENANCE OF CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS G. WATER MAIN CONNECTION, SANITARY SEWER MAIN CONNECTION AND GAS MAIN CONNECTION H. UTILITIES I. PERMITTING EXISTENCE OF ENCROACHMENTS IN CATALOG BUILDING AND GARAGE BUILDING J. EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE K. EXTERIOR SIGNAGE L. DUMPSTERS M. OWNED FACILITIES N. SHARED FACILITIES, AND O. OVERHANGING BALCONIES; OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBITS ATTACHED THERETO.

1416854247 Page: 2 of 2

|QFFICIAL PIN #: 17-04-300-021-0000.17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 06/17/2014.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

**By: SHAWN LYERLY** Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of MD County of Washington \$\int \]

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/17/2014 by SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corroration.

Witness my hand and of icial seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Chelsea Renea Shows **Notary Public** Washington Co., MD

rusea Renewmane

Or Coot County Clark's Office